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Jane Hardisty

Deputy Equal Opportunity Officer
State Conservationist
jane.hardisty@in.usda.gov

Phone: 317-290-3200 ext. 301

Elana Cass

Advisory Committee Member
Administrative Officer
elana.cass@in.usda.gov
Phone: 317-290-3200 ext. 336

Mike Hughes

Civil Rights Committee Member
mike.hughes@in.usda.gov
Phone: 765-644-4249

Fred Glover

Civil Rights Committee Member
fred.glover@in.usda.gov

Phone: 765-653-5716 ext. 140

Marcia Droege

DEPM
marcia.droege@in.usda.gov
or depm_nrcs@in.usda.gov
Phone: 812-838-4191

Bennie Clark, Jr.

BEPM
bennie.clark@in.usda.gov

or bepm_nrcs@in.usda.gov
Phone: 317-290-3200 ext. 394

Darrell Lambert

VEPM
darrell.lambert@in.usda.gov
or vepm_nrcs@in.usda.gov
Phone: 260-824-1930

Chris Tippie

Civil Rights Manager

ASTC - Operations
chris.tippie@in.usda.gov
Phone: 317-290-3200 ext. 352

Dwayne Howard

Advisory Committee Member
ASTC - Programs
dwayne.howard@in.usda.gov
Phone: 317-290-3200 ext. 386

Kevin Chastain

Civil Rights Committee Member
kevin.chastain@in.usda.gov
Phone: 812-883-3006 ext. 8

Mani Phengrasmy

AA /| PIPM
mani.phengrasmy@in.usda.gov
or apam_nrcs@in.usda.gov
Phone: 219-866-8554

Edwin Almodovar

HEPM
edwin.almodovar@in.usda.gov
or hepm_nrcs@in.usda.gov
Phone:765-448-1805

Mary Morgan

FWP Manager

Civil Rights Committee Chair
mary.morgan@in.usda.gov

or fwpm_nrcs@in.usda.gov
Phone: 317-290-3200 ext. 346

Nils “Buster” Landin
AI/ANEPM - Tribal Liaison
nils.landin@in.usda.gov

or nasepm_nrcs@in.usda.gov
Phone: 317-290-3200 ext. 391

Discrimination in employment is lllegal. Any employee or applicant who believes that he or she has been discriminated against on the basis of
race, color, religion, national origin, sex, age (40+), physical or mental disability, retaliation (for prior participation in the EEO complaint process),
sexual orientation, genetic information, political beliefs, parental status, and/or marital status may request EEO counseling.

In order to protect your civil rights, you must contact an EEO counselor within 45 calendar days of the alleged discriminatory event.

To contact an EEO counselor: Phone: (301) 504-2181 or 1-866-NRCS395
(301) 504-2439 (voice or TTY) Federal Relay Service: 1-800-877-8339 (voice or TTY)

For more information on how to file a civil rights complaint, go to http://www.nrcs.usda.gov/about/civilrights/complaints_branch.html

The U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) prohibits discrimination in all of its programs and activities on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, religion, age, disability, political beliefs, sexual orientation, or
marital or family status. (Not all prohibited bases apply to all programs.) Persons with disabilities who require alternative means for communication of program information (Braille, large print, audiotape, etc.) should
contact USDA's TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice and TDD). To file a complaint of discrimination, write USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, Room 326W, Whitten Building, 1400 Independence Avenue,
SW, Washington, DC 20250-9410 or call (202) 720-5964 (voice or TDD). USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer.



